



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** T2964
District: District 2 **Counties:** DUVAL **Fed Aid No:** D223060B
Contract Time: 400 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44712615201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 228A (EMERSON ST EXPRESSWAY) AND SR 126 (EMERSON ST EXT)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$10,386,249.48	100.00%
2	WEBBER, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$11,725,500.00	112.89%
3	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$12,412,000.00	119.50%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 007

Contract: T2964

District: District 2

Counties: DUVAL

Fed Aid No: D223060B

Contract Time: 400 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44712615201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 228A (EMERSON ST EXPRESSWAY) AND SR 126 (EMERSON ST EXT)

The Improvements under this Contract consist of milling & resurfacing, shoulder treatment, drainage improvements, curb & gutters, highway signing, guardrail, bridges, sidewalks/bicycle path, concrete rehabilitation, and other incidental construction on SR 228A (Emerson St. Expressway) & SR 126 (Emerson St. Ext.) in Duval County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(2) WEBBER, LLC		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	SOUTHEAST, LLC Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 44712615201		(1727.000) SF (LS)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00
0010 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 44712615201		(1727.000) SF (LS)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00
0015 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 44712615201		(2603.000) SF (LS)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	425,000.00000	425,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00
0020 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 44712615201		(2202.000) SF (LS)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	370,000.00000	370,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00
0025 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 44712615201		(2156.000) SF (LS)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	365,000.00000	365,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00
0030 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 44712615201		(1780.000) SF (LS)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	310,000.00000	310,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00
0035 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		110.000 SY	100.00000	11,000.00	175.00000	19,250.00	60.50000	6,655.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 007

Contract: T2964

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(2) WEBBER, LLC		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	SOUTHEAST, LLC Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0040 0400 2 10 CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS		477.400 CY	800.00000	381,920.00	400.00000	190,960.00	2,000.00000	954,800.00
0045 0400 4 8 CONC CLASS IV, BULKHEAD		63.100 CY	2,000.00000	126,200.00	1,500.00000	94,650.00	2,880.00000	181,728.00
0050 0415 1 3 REINFORCING STEEL- RETAINING WALL		10,725.000 LB	2.00000	21,450.00	3.00000	32,175.00	2.00000	21,450.00
0055 0415 1 9 REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS		89,689.000 LB	2.00000	179,378.00	2.00000	179,378.00	4.75000	426,022.75
0060 0458 1 11 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, NEW CONSTRUCTION, F&I POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		518.000 LF	150.00000	77,700.00	65.50000	33,929.00	130.00000	67,340.00
0065 0460 72 1 THRIE BEAM PANEL RETROFIT, CONCRETE HANDRAIL		2,761.000 LF	190.00000	524,590.00	260.00000	717,860.00	242.00000	668,162.00
0070 0521 72 56 SHOULDER CONCRETE BARRIER, 56" PIER PROTECTION BARRIER/CRASH WALL		114.000 LF	600.00000	68,400.00	600.00000	68,400.00	1,810.00000	206,340.00
0075 0524 2 2 CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT,NON REINFORCED, 4"		110.000 SY	200.00000	22,000.00	400.00000	44,000.00	935.00000	102,850.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 007

Contract: T2964

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(2) WEBBER, LLC		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 Structures

0001 Structures Section Totals:

\$2,312,638.00

\$3,450,602.00

\$3,205,347.75

SECTION: 0002 Roadway

0080	0101 1	(1.000)	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00	1,170,000.00000	1,170,000.00	1,240,000.00000	1,240,000.00
	MOBILIZATION 44712615201	LS						
0085	0102 1	(400.000)	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00	2,600,000.00000	2,600,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44712615201	DA (LS)						
0090	0102 14	800.000	95.00000	76,000.00	100.00000	80,000.00	110.00000	88,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR						
0095	0102 60	114,820.000	0.10000	11,482.00	0.20000	22,964.00	0.20000	22,964.00
	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED						
0100	0102 71 13	171.000	90.00000	15,390.00	45.00000	7,695.00	102.98000	17,609.58
	TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE	LF						
0105	0102 71 23	171.000	20.00000	3,420.00	30.00000	5,130.00	37.60000	6,429.60
	TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, LOW PROFILE CONCRETE	LF						
0110	0102 74 1	36,940.000	0.15000	5,541.00	0.10000	3,694.00	0.10000	3,694.00
	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 007

Contract: T2964

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(2) WEBBER, LLC		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0115	0102 74 8		2,880.000	0.05000	144.00	0.05000	144.00	0.05000	144.00
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)			FD						
0120	0102 76		400.000	5.00000	2,000.00	5.00000	2,000.00	5.00000	2,000.00
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0125	0102 99		2,035.000	5.00000	10,175.00	9.00000	18,315.00	9.00000	18,315.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0130	0102115		29,600.000	0.01000	296.00	0.20000	5,920.00	0.20000	5,920.00
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0135	0104 18		28.000	175.00000	4,900.00	120.00000	3,360.00	400.00000	11,200.00
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0140	0107 1		145.260	75.00000	10,894.50	200.00000	29,052.00	750.00000	108,945.00
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0145	0107 2		119.550	75.00000	8,966.25	900.00000	107,595.00	210.00000	25,105.50
MOWING			AC						
0150	0110 1 1		(0.350)	420,000.00000	420,000.00	315,622.38000	315,622.38	1,893,704.95000	1,893,704.95
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44712615201			AC (LS)						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 007

Contract: T2964

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(2) WEBBER, LLC		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	SOUTHEAST, LLC Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0155 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		7,093.000 SY	125.00000	886,625.00	75.00000	531,975.00	1.00000	7,093.00
0160 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		6,195.000 SY	5.00000	30,975.00	8.00000	49,560.00	8.00000	49,560.00
0165 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		851.800 TN	250.00000	212,950.00	200.00000	170,360.00	180.00000	153,324.00
0170 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		130.500 TN	350.00000	45,675.00	300.00000	39,150.00	330.00000	43,065.00
0175 0350 5 CLEANING & SEALING JOINTS- CONCRETE PAVEMENT		43,788.000 LF	4.50000	197,046.00	3.00000	131,364.00	2.50000	109,470.00
0180 0352 70 GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT		32,432.000 SY	4.50000	145,944.00	6.00000	194,592.00	5.50000	178,376.00
0185 0353 70 CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLAB REPLACEMENT		1,597.200 CY	1,700.00000	2,715,240.00	855.00000	1,365,606.00	1,950.00000	3,114,540.00
0190 0370 1 BRIDGE APPROACH EXPANSION JOINT FOR CONCRETE PAVEMENT		446.000 LF	300.00000	133,800.00	350.00000	156,100.00	1,100.00000	490,600.00
0195 0425 1355 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, PARTIAL		8.000 EA	8,000.00000	64,000.00	12,000.00000	96,000.00	7,800.00000	62,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 007

Contract: T2964

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(2) WEBBER, LLC		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	SOUTHEAST, LLC Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0200 0425 1365 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, PARTIAL		5.000 EA	8,000.00000	40,000.00	12,000.00000	60,000.00	8,300.00000	41,500.00	
0205 0425 82 REPLACE GRATE		1.000 EA	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,450.00000	1,450.00	
0210 0430175115 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 15"S/CD		8.000 LF	2,000.00000	16,000.00	500.00000	4,000.00	500.00000	4,000.00	
0215 0430611123 U-ENDWALL WITH BAFFLES, INDEX 261/430/011, 1:4 SLOPE, 15"PIPE		1.000 EA	8,000.00000	8,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	7,900.00000	7,900.00	
0220 0520 1 11 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, VARIABLE HEIGHT TYPE F		1,144.000 LF	100.00000	114,400.00	100.00000	114,400.00	57.00000	65,208.00	
0225 0520 70 CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH		3.000 SY	200.00000	600.00	900.00000	2,700.00	370.00000	1,110.00	
0230 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		199.000 SY	125.00000	24,875.00	80.00000	15,920.00	75.00000	14,925.00	
0235 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		0.100 TN	2,000.00000	200.00	30,000.00000	3,000.00	26,000.00000	2,600.00	
0240 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		1,597.000 LF	24.46000	39,062.62	25.00000	39,925.00	30.00000	47,910.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 007

Contract: T2964

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(2) WEBBER, LLC		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0245 0536 1 3 GUARDRAIL- ROADWAY, DOUBLE FACE		610.000 LF	42.82000	26,120.20	45.00000	27,450.00	53.00000	32,330.00
0250 0536 8112 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, F&I- INDEX 536- 001, APPROACH TL-3		14.000 EA	4,136.36000	57,909.04	4,500.00000	63,000.00	3,525.00000	49,350.00
0255 0536 8113 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, F&I- INDEX 536- 001, TRAILING		12.000 EA	1,830.45000	21,965.40	2,000.00000	24,000.00	3,100.00000	37,200.00
0260 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		2,013.000 LF	2.50000	5,032.50	3.00000	6,039.00	8.00000	16,104.00
0265 0536 85 20 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE		5.000 EA	1,752.96000	8,764.80	2,000.00000	10,000.00	2,395.00000	11,975.00
0270 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		4.000 EA	4,061.15000	16,244.60	4,500.00000	18,000.00	3,875.00000	15,500.00
0275 0536 85 27 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- DOUBLE FACE APPROACH TERMINAL		1.000 EA	14,945.05000	14,945.05	18,000.00000	18,000.00	11,500.00000	11,500.00
0280 0570 1 3 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD AND SOIL- SHOULDER TREATMENT INDEX 570-010		676.000 SY	10.00000	6,760.00	9.75000	6,591.00	25.00000	16,900.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 007

Contract: T2964

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(2) WEBBER, LLC		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0285	0706 1 3		117.000	5.00000	585.00	7.00000	819.00	7.00000	819.00
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B			EA						
0290	0710 11101		0.194	2,000.00000	388.00	20,000.00000	3,880.00	20,000.00000	3,880.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0295	0710 11141		0.010	2,000.00000	20.00	100,000.00000	1,000.00	4,500.00000	45.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"			GM						
0300	0916351		16,354.000	12.00000	196,248.00	6.00000	98,124.00	7.25000	118,566.50
FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER PATCHING MATERIAL			LB						
0305	0999 25		(1.000)	138,775.62000	138,775.62	138,775.62000	138,775.62	138,775.62000	138,775.62
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44712615201			LS						
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$7,741,359.58		\$7,774,322.00		\$8,692,007.75	

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0310 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		11.000 AS	453.00000	4,983.00	496.00000	5,456.00	500.00000	5,500.00
0315 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		19.000 AS	1,687.00000	32,053.00	2,233.00000	42,427.00	2,250.00000	42,750.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 007

Contract: T2964

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(2) WEBBER, LLC		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	SOUTHEAST, LLC Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing									
0320	0700 1 13		1.000	2,667.00000	2,667.00	2,933.00000	2,933.00	2,300.00000	2,300.00
SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF			AS						
0325	0700 1 60		17.000	50.00000	850.00	30.00000	510.00	30.00000	510.00
SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE			AS						
0330	0700 2 13		5.000	5,252.00000	26,260.00	6,501.00000	32,505.00	6,500.00000	32,500.00
MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF			AS						
0335	0700 2 15		1.000	11,884.00000	11,884.00	11,663.00000	11,663.00	11,700.00000	11,700.00
MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF			AS						
0340	0700 2 60		4.000	1,000.00000	4,000.00	890.00000	3,560.00	890.00000	3,560.00
MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE			AS						
0345	0700 13 15		2.000	80.00000	160.00	80.00000	160.00	80.00000	160.00
RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'			EA						
0350	0705 10 1		1.000	190.00000	190.00	126.00000	126.00	126.00000	126.00
OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1			EA						
0355	0706 1 3		415.000	5.00000	2,075.00	7.00000	2,905.00	7.00000	2,905.00
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B			EA						
0360	0710 90		(1.000)	3,512.00000	3,512.00	7,530.00000	7,530.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44712615201			LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 007

Contract: T2964

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(2) WEBBER, LLC		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	SOUTHEAST, LLC Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0365 0711 11124		860.000	4.24000	3,646.40	10.00000	8,600.00	10.00000	8,600.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		LF						
0370 0711 14125		143.000	20.00000	2,860.00	30.00000	4,290.00	25.00000	3,575.00
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		LF						
0375 0711 14170		3.000	350.00000	1,050.00	176.00000	528.00	175.00000	525.00
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		EA						
0380 0711 15101		0.157	7,500.00000	1,177.50	9,000.00000	1,413.00	8,500.00000	1,334.50
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0385 0711 15102		0.074	12,000.00000	888.00	9,000.00000	666.00	9,000.00000	666.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		GM						
0390 0711 15131		0.082	2,500.00000	205.00	5,000.00000	410.00	4,500.00000	369.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		GM						
0395 0713103101		2.120	31,000.00000	65,720.00	31,000.00000	65,720.00	30,000.00000	63,600.00
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		GM						
0400 0713103102		0.507	42,000.00000	21,294.00	40,000.00000	20,280.00	40,000.00000	20,280.00
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 8" EXIT LANE AT INTERCHANGE ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT		GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 007

Contract: T2964

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		(2) WEBBER, LLC		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	SOUTHEAST, LLC Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0405 0713103103 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID LANE DROP MARKING, 12" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.035 GM	64,000.00000	2,240.00	44,000.00000	1,540.00	50,000.00000	1,750.00
0410 0713103131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		2.699 GM	12,000.00000	32,388.00	13,000.00000	35,087.00	12,000.00000	32,388.00
0415 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		2.221 GM	31,000.00000	68,851.00	31,000.00000	68,851.00	30,000.00000	66,630.00
0420 0713103331 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		2.118 GM	11,000.00000	23,298.00	12,000.00000	25,416.00	12,000.00000	25,416.00
0003 Signing Section Totals:			\$312,251.90		\$342,576.00		\$334,644.50	
SECTION: 0004 Signalization								
0425 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		400.000 DA	50.00000	20,000.00	395.00000	158,000.00	450.00000	180,000.00
0004 Signalization Section Totals:			\$20,000.00		\$158,000.00		\$180,000.00	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$10,386,249.48		\$11,725,500.00		12,412,000.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** T2964

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezazadeh

02/08/2024

Manager, Contracts Administration Office